

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

#### DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-142

To

CID Chief

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH) Public Schools District Supervisor (Secondary Schools)

School Head of Digos City National High School

Teachers

Subject:

PLANNING STAGE FOR THE UPCOMING PADIGOSAN FESTIVAL

2023

Date :

May 9, 2023

In line with the Celebration of Padigosan 2023, this Office directs the following teachers and division personnel to attend the Planning Stage for the Upcoming Padigosan Festival 2023 on May 10, 2023 at the City Mayor's Office Conference Room at 8:00 am-5:00 pm, to wit:

Name	School	Role
Merian E. Estrada	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Shayne S. Sorongon	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Grace Labanon	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Reziel Gutierez	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Noel Villarta	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Edmar Lloyd Alimento	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
John Lister Tapuroc	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Jestonie Ampoon	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Raffy Jay Decena	DiCNHS	Creative Team Member
Angel V. Bisaga, Jr.	SDO	Artistic Director

The teachers-participant shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School head involved is expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by involved teachers will be taken cared of by other teachers.



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



#### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the local government unit fund, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and In the Absence of Schools Division Superintendent:

BEVERLY S. DAUGDAUG, EdD
CID Chief/Officer In-Charge

apEd Schools Division of Digos Ch

23 - 10/790 1ATE: 0 9 MAY 2023 TIME: 1:45

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/avb



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao del Sur
CITY OF DIGOS
-000-



# OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

May 9, 2023

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, Ph.D, CESO VI OIC- Schools Division Superintendent Digos City, Davao del Sur

Dear Mrs. Estacio:

Greetings!

The Local Government of Digos is on the planning stage for the upcoming Padigosan Festival 2023. In line with this, the undersigned is requesting the following Technical Working Group members to attend tomorrow's meeting, May 10, 2023, 8:00AM at City Mayor's Office Conference Room;

Angel Bisaga Jr.
Grace Labanon
Merian Estrada
Shayne Sorongon
Reziel Gutierrez
John Lister Taporoc

Raffy Decena Jestonie Ampoon Noel Villarta Edmar Lloyd Alimento

Thank you for your constant cooperation and hoping for your favorable response on this matter.

Very truly yours,

JOSEF F. CAGAS